MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

ACTS AND RESOLVES

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE

ENACTED BY THE

Seventy-Seventh Legislature

1915

Published by the Secretary of State.

AUGUSTA
KENNEBEC JOURNAL PRINT
1915

RESOLVES

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE

1915

Chapter 298.

Снар. 298

Resolve in Favor of E. W. Murphy, Secretary of the Joint Special Committee Appointed by the Seventy-sixth Legislature on Women's Reformatory, State School for Boys and Industrial School for Girls, for Certain Committee Expenses.

Resolved, That there be, and hereby is, appropriated the sum of three hundred four dollars and ninety-four cents to be paid to E. W. Murphy, Secretary of the Joint Special Committee, appointed by the Seventy-sixth Legislature, on Women's Reformatory, State School for Boys and Industrial School for Girls, for the purpose of reimbursing said committee for certain expenses incurred in investigating in relation to the proposed Women's Reformatory, also as to the need of additional buildings at the State School for Boys and Industrial School for Girls.

E. W. Mur-phy, in favor of, to reim-Jarse Joint Special Cor

Approved March 31, 1915.

Chapter 299.

Resolve in Favor of Dana H. Danforth, Secretary of the Committee on School for Feeble Minded, for the Expenses of Said Committee in Visiting the Maine School for Feeble Minded.

Resolved, That there be, and hereby is, appropriated to be paid to Dana H. Danforth, Secretary of the Committee on School for Feeble Minded, the sum of fifty dollars, the said tee expenses. sum being the amount of the expenses incurred by the said committee in visiting the Maine School for Feeble Minded at Pownal.

Dana H Danforth, in favor of,

Approved March 31, 1915.

Chapter 300.

Resolve in Favor of the Maine Society of the Sons of the American Revolution to Provide Markers for the Unmarked Graves of the Soldiers of the Revolution.

Resolved, That there be, and hereby is, appropriated the sum of eight hundred dollars to be paid to the Maine Society of the Sons of the American Revolution for the purpose of erecting markers at the unmarked graves of the soldiers of the American Revolution; the said sum to be expended under the direction of Frederic E. Boothby, Convers E. Leach, Philip F. Turner, Murray B. Watson and J. L. Merrick, a committee chosen by said society for that purpose.

Maine Society of the Sons of the American Revolution, in favor of.

Approved March 31, 1915.